

PRESS RELEASE

Paris, 27 July 2018

Meeting of the Board of Directors, 27 July 2018

During the meeting of CNP Assurances' Board of Directors on 27 July 2018, Frédéric Lavenir's decision to resign from his position for personal reasons, effective as of 31 August, was formally recorded.

The Board of Directors unanimously paid tribute to the remarkable work that Frédéric Lavenir has accomplished during the course of the six years he has spent as CEO of CNP Assurances.

Furthermore, following advice from its remunerations and appointments committee, the Board of Directors has decided to appoint Antoine Lissowski as temporary CEO, effective as of 1 September 2018. Antoine Lissowski will remain in this temporary position until a new CEO is appointed.

The Board of Directors has announced that a recruitment firm has been appointed to assist in choosing a new CEO.

The Board of Directors reiterated that it has full confidence in the abilities of its management teams, and indeed in of all CNP Assurances employees to continue implementing CNP Assurances' growth strategy.

Jean-Paul Faugère, chairman of CNP Assurances' Board of Directors said: "I am sorry to see Fréderic Lavenir go after six years of constant and friendly collaboration. CNP Assurances owes him a great deal. Alongside the management team, I will be keen to ensure our company's continuity and momentum to the benefit of its customers, partners and employees, with the support and confidence of all of its directors".

Eric Lombard, CEO of Caisse des Dépôts said: "I would like to pay tribute to everything that Frédéric Lavenir has accomplished as CEO of CNP Assurances since 2012. In spite of persistently low interest rates in Europe, CNP Assurances' net profits in 2017 were the highest since its IPO. This confirms the suitability of its strategy to expand the product mix and to develop the multi-partnership business model. The contribution that Frédéric Lavenir has made to CNP Assurances was essential for its transformation and digitisation. Caisse des Dépôts is committed to continuing to develop CNP Assurances as a listed, multi-partnership bancassurance company".

About CNP Assurances

CNP Assurances is the leading personal insurer in France with net profits of €1.285 billion in 2017. The Group is active in Europe and Latin America, with its secondary market strongly positioned in Brazil.

It has more than 38 million personal protection policyholders worldwide and over 14 million in savings and pension plans. Insurer, co-insurer and reinsurer, CNP Assurances designs innovative retirement and savings solutions. They are distributed by many partners and are adapted to their distribution mode, from physical networks to platforms that are 100% online, and the needs of customers in each country.

CNP Assurances has been listed on the Paris Stock Exchange since October 1998 and relies on a stable shareholder base (the Caisse des Dépôts, La Banque Postale, the BPCE Group and the French state).

Contacts

Florence de Montmarin | +33 (0)1 42 18 86 51 **Tamara Bernard**

| +33 (0)1 42 18 86 <u>19</u>

Investors and analysts

Vincent Damas Jean-Yves Icole **Typhaine Lissot Julien Rouch**

infofi@cnp.fr

| +33 (0)1 42 18 71 31 | +33 (0)1 42 18 86 70 | +33 (0)1 42 18 83 66

| +33 (0)1 42 18 94 93

servicepresse@cnp.fr

Follow us on:





